ICS 77.140.80
J31
Mechanical Industry Standard of the
People's Republic of China
JB/T 10854-2019
Replaces JB/T 10854-2008
Horizontal Continuous Cast Iron Bars
Released on: December 24, 2019 Implemented on: October 1, 2020

strength
Rm
MPa
(min)
Brinell
hardness
HBW
Tensile
strength
Rm
MPa
(min)
Brinell
hardness
HBW
HT/LZ200 200 150~
224
190 147
219
170 45
211
150 140~
193
140 135~
193
130 132~
189
HT/LZ225 225 170~
234
200 160~
224
190 147~
219
170 143~
209
155 140~
202
145 138~
204
HT/LZ250 250 180~
245
225 170~
231
210 154~
229
190 146~
219
170 145~
211
160 143~
209
HT/LZ275 275 190~
250
240 180~
241
230 160~
239
195 155~
229
185 150~
219
175 148~
215
HT/LZ300 300 200~
250
270 189~
244
250 170~